01944968) as a Chairman and Managing Director of the Company, for a period of 5 (Five) years 
from 6th January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031, who is liable to retire by rotation, on the terms and conditions set 
out below:- 

I. PERIOD: - From 6th January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031.  

II. REMUNERATION: - 

a) Salary:  

Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand Only) per month with such increment in salary and 
perquisites as may be decided by the Board of Directors (which includes any committee thereof) from time to 
time subject to maximum salary of Rs. 10,00,000/- per month.  

b) Perquisites:  

Mr.

[...]

01918094), as a Whole-time Director of the Company, for a period of 5 (Five) years from 6th 
January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031, who is liable to retire by rotation, on the terms and conditions set out 
below:- 

I. PERIOD: - From 6th January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031.  

II. REMUNERATION: - 

a) Salary:  

Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month with such increment in salary and 
perquisites as may be decided by the Board of Directors (which includes any committee thereof) from time to 
time subject to maximum salary of Rs. Rs. 10,00,000/- per month.  

b) Perquisites:

[...]

01917917), as a Whole-time Director of the Company, for a period of 5 (Five) years from 6th 
January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031, who is liable to retire by rotation, on the terms and conditions set out 
below:- 

I. PERIOD: - From 6th January, 2026 to 5th January, 2031.  

II. REMUNERATION: - 

e) Salary:  

Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month with such increment in salary and 
perquisites as may be decided by the Board of Directors (which includes any committee thereof) from time to 
time subject to maximum salary of Rs. Rs. 10,00,000/- per month.  

f) Perquisites: